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DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE aT

| DIRECTIVE NUMBER [ DATE
e 1240 01845 |1 -
39 A NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED | S |15, C; 745
o _ : _ | Da¥y |MONTH| YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK |ARM| DATE OF DEATH
BROWN MELVIN F 356270328 |PF'C (2 ‘ ; s
= A A o 2 S o i gy o Ll _i_ | DAY MQ!\]TH | YEAR
CEMETERY 1 ] DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
HENRTI CHAFELLE EFEUPEN (2 16300, 08
s , ' | cope DIST. PT,
PLOT ROW |GRAVE COUNTRY ‘ CAUSE OF DEATH
G & 103 BELGIUM ‘I

SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
MARQUARDT FUNERAL HOME MRS. ANNA BROWN
1028 OREGON STREET 1057 SOUTH PARK AVENUE
OSHKOSH, WISCONS |N: - OSHKOSH, W |SCONS IN
= sscnuuc—ms:mznmEun_rmlmnmnnon i
NAME . SERIAL NUMBER | RANEK 10»\TE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTEPRED
Brown, Melvin F 36270328 Pfe | Est 17 0ct/44' 23 Aug 1947
lDE;:”FIC_ﬁiON TAG ON [ ORGANIZATION Co A RELIGION [ IDE VERIFIE i
[X] REMANS L48TH ARMD INF BN - '
hn Davids pt In
| CX Marker _STH ARMD DIV 0 e Q. sv M?fxs LE?W -

SECTIOND — FREPARATIDH OF REMAINS FOR SAIPMENT %
| coNpiTION OF REMAINS

Body oomplete,_

[NATURE OF BURIAL

' Mattress cover and uniform

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

B-0328 on 0D trousers and undershirt g b S
MR DISCREPANCIES £ TR .‘}?44
None e

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

paTE 85 Aug 1947 sy Minor J. Townsend, Emb. Supv.

CASKET SEALED BY E (Sidna :X

Minor J. Townsend, Fmb. Supv. WTomsend, Emb. Supv,

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED ' SHIPPING ADDRESS VERFIED BY 540 QM SV Co =
pate 25 Aug k947 Chas. E Hackler, clL;. Rec. Minor 7. Townsend, Emb. Supv.

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducred and cccomp{usheq‘ -j..lnder my mmedm’re su?emsnm
and that the report above is correct. 4

SIGNATURE BF Grs MPECTOEJ "
1 Prepare Discrepancy Report OMC Form 1194a for major dlscre}J’incmc ﬁ,\ : ‘S __, .“\L ‘:_‘1 e

QMC FOR
REV 16 M»;-“R 46 1194



RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED

«rom USKNC Henrl Chepelle, Belg

0 “iage

Belg (Barge Loadi‘ng rt)

KIND OF CONVEYANCE Truck

TONVO
upe

ES

K Mlénéhe&a N BE 39570049

.

SIGNATURE OF SHlFFER/,( b 4',’ = | DATE SIGNATURE OF REC.EWER ' | DATE
Bos - A " -, e
: S 8747 & ;_7 [ -
i//) Z/Mﬁ (& 4.:": T #3/ { ; r".- l‘ . 8/8/4 /
__' i 2. smppzn
F“O"".;.j:egq, Belg (Barge Louding Pt) Antwerp Tort - Pier T
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erge - Narconl ‘I' 5 Joseph S Jurucz, RA 32970763
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE/GF RECEVER | pate
1 = - N \
= . et e e - gl J-l..‘.'.-'
Cept Peul McGee 0505337 NIS 48/8/47 Lo 2R 47 <t
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o]
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f:lGNATURE OF SHIPPER ) * DATE A 51GNATUEE OF.IRECEIVER DATE
UL E Batter Lt-Col Int=400TBZ | NNyl 0 A nae oS4 00T R0
_ 4. SHIPPED ' 5
ik Y T . g - -2
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7 ‘ _5_ Vi o b 1 T Py ’_' 22 ” .
SIGNATURE OF%HIFPER 4 4L DATEL. | s NATUREOFRECEWER)‘) 7, PR Sl [V
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LW AwE=as T L\t
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Ui : | B
OUOLONEL , AT N L&
FORL TRANDFONIATLION UrE LHER 6. SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER L5 L) |patEd ©
L 7. SHIPPED :
10
KIND OF c'om%mcs “"w., NAME OF CONVOYER 12 Sy =N
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RECEIPT OF REMAINS

Fov.)
Al Ul vl SION, CHICKGE QB*R[BR“*E!ER TEPOF

DIETRIBUTION SENTER: 1910 I Persiing Bd., Chtexgo 9, 111.

MARQUARDT FUNERAL HOME HOUiNE
1028 OREGON STREET
OSHKOSH, WISCONSIN

REMAINS CONSIGNED TO:

REMAINS OF THE LATE PPC, MELVIN F. BROWN, 36270328

BEING SHIPPED TO YOU ACCOMPANIED BY ESCORT (CPL, ARTHUR A. JOHNSON

ON TRAIN NUMBER 151, C. &, N. W. RR

LEAVING CHICAGO Q45 A,M, WEDNESDAY 12 NCVEMBER 1947

AND DUE TO ARRIVE OSHKOSH, WIS, 1:32 P.M. WEDNESDAY 12 NOVEMBER 1947

REQUEST YOU MAKE ARRANGEMENTS TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT STATION UPON ARRIVAL

REFER TO CONTROL NUMBER 345,

CARROLL J. GRINNELL
LT, COL. Q.M«Ce

I, THE UNDERSIGMED, DO HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED

St v ar D Novembex ekl
- DAY { MONTH
. ZJ e 77,
L d )uM_« Ny

, i AL =2
WITNEEIE( scort) CONSIG
i8-8 /
QMC FORM - ., 5.
TN oY 6 '[ 'l 93 16—562073-1  U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTIKG OFFICE



: MESSAGEFORM MESSAGE CENTER No. | TRANSMITTING MEANS | CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEAT
oo CALLS

STA, SER.Ne | PRECEDENCE
| ]

v

NR

TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS ORIGINATOH DATE-TIME GROUP

ACTION INFORMATION EXEMPT i OPERATING SIGHALS GRIUP COUNT

| GR
_ SPACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY ———:—J

FROM: (Originator)  AGR DIVISION, CHICAGO QUARTERMASTER DEPOT SECURITY CLASSIFICATION
1819 W. PERSHING RD., CHICAGO, ILL.

ACTION TO:

_MRS. ANNA BROWN g

[
. 1057 SOUTH PARK AVENUE
[[] ORIGINAL MESSAGE
REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE

K OSHKOSH, WiSGUNﬁIN IDENTIFICATION 4' C:ASSIFJC&TIUH

INFORMATION TO: J

WAR DEPARTMENT WILL DELIVER REMAINS oF LATEPFCa MELVIN F. BROWN, 306270320

T0 MARQUARDT FUNERAL HOME, 1028 OREGON STREET, OBHKOSH, WISCONSIN

PRIOR TO SHIPMENT FUNERAL DIRECTOR WILL BE NOTIFIED OF RAIL ROUTING AND

DIRECTOR TO ACCEPT REMAINS UPON ARRIVAL. REQUEST IMMEDIATE CONFIRMATION OF
ABOVE DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS BY TELEGRAM COLLECT TO AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION
DIVISION CHICAGO QUARTERMASTER DEPOT CHICAGO ILLINOIS. IF YOU DESIRE MILITARY
HONORS AT FUNERAL MAKE ARRANGEMENTS WITH LOCAL PATRIOTIC OR VETERANS
ORGANIZATION OF YOUR OWN CHOICE. ADVISE THIS OFFICE THE NAME OF ORGANIZATION
SELECTED. IN YOUR TELEGRAM REPLY REFER TO CONTROL NUMBER 3""'5 AND

NAME OF DECEASED.

FILFE

IN NEAR FUTURE. RECORDS OF TEIS OFFICE INDICATE- THAT YOU WISE REMAINS DELIVERED

SCHEDULED TIME REMAINS WILL ARRIVE AT RAILROAD STATION. PLEASE INSTRUCT FUNERAL

T
SECURITY CLASSIFICATION AUTHORIZATION
SIGNATURE
ORIGINATING AGENCY --J -
SYMBOL I e 66Dy OFFICIAL TITLE i
?}Q.BTTEZH ‘q]&l | PAGE oF
|

WD AGOD rorm 1 1_1 68 This form supersedes WIJ) AGO Form 11-168, 23 Aug 44, 10—45801-1 Tr u. 5. OVEMAMERT PRIMTING OFFICE
15 JUM 1545 and WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 43, which are obsolete.




Standard Form Ne. 1034a—Rev.

L e PUBLIG YOUCHER FOR PURCHASES AND SERVICES OTiFR THAN PERSONAL

Comptroller General
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Bumn Ol $utssersion s P THE UNITED STATES, DT.,
Comptroller General of the TO":H?,S.-.-'.@‘G&% ....................................................................................
United States {Payee)
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Contract No

MEMORANDUM
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ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION (for completion by Administrative Office)

Appropriation, limitation, or Appropriation title Limit'n or Proj't Appropriation-
project symbol Ameunt Amount

T .
S 5 i ey ; N o
213508 erssaes ORI s 7 SR {1 2 T » RN = oA S i 500 . z

. . OBJECTIVE CLASSIFICATION
Allotment symbol - Amount O_bl.lg_';klnr&a
i : liquidate \\gﬂ \\ Symbol Amount
Check Nou i dated- oo , for . .{a.f :E'_é ............................. i on Treasurer of the United States
Paid by{ {in [avor of payee named above.
Caahi S s O e R St 55 (TR S e e S e e e e e e e

% =i {&lgn original only)
s\When a voucher is slgoed or recelpted fn the name of 8 .company or corporation, the mame of Lhe person writing the company
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U. 5 GOVERNMINT PianTiNG OFFICE 16—22000a



CERTIFICATE OF INTERMENT EXPENSES

DATE %t/ (5 L%

lrs. Amma Brown, 1087 South Park Avenue, Oshkosh, Wisconsin

(Name and addreas of person incurring interment expenses)

5
L,y

35 <
hereby certify that the total sum of $ /D9 ".88 incurred by me in con-

nection with the interment of the remalns of the late

(Name)

BROWN, lelvin F. = PPC = 36270328 = U { Army

(Grade, Serlial Number, & Adrm of Service of Decedent)

who dled while on active duty with the United States Armed Forces on

o Kame of Cemetery: Peace Lutheran
L- f/?(f z’, A ‘;" V Address of Cemetory: Oshkesh, Wisconein
(Date of death) County: ¥Winnebago

Gtate: Wisoonein

lorie Oy ooy ie

(Signature)

NOTE 1. This certificate will be completed in quadroplicate and signed by the
person who engaged the receiving undertaker and is responsible for
payment of his bill. It is NOT to be accomplished or signed by the
funeral director.

2. Retura to: Commandiang Officer
Chicago Quartermaster Depot
1819 VWest Pershing Road
Chicago 9, Illinois

Att'a: AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION DIVISION

3&6

(Control Number)

C FORM
‘g; el R-5066




iSPECTION GHEGKLILS.
NAME RANK SERI AL NUMBER
BROM , MELVIN F. Fre 26270328
NEXT OF KIN ADDRESS

SHIPPING CASE - General Appearance
(Check ONLY Discrepancies)

CONDITION OF SHIPPING CASE (Check One)

- .
[ ] SATI SFACTORY [:/]’UHSATISF#CTDR'!‘

FINISH (Exterior)

REMARK S

FINISH (Interior)

HANDLES

HANDLE BOLTS

STENCILING — NAMEPLATE

o i
INSPECTED BY: é/ s , 7
ﬁw)f?‘fiﬂ]dékﬁrfgé;

CASKET - General Appearance
(Check ONLY Discrepancies)

CONDITION OF CASKET (Check One)

("] saTi sFacToRy ([ ] unsatiseacTORY

FINISH (Exterior)

REM ARK §

HANDLES AND FASTENINGS

STENCILING — NAMEPLATE

CAM LOCKS (Sealing)

ODOR OR MOISTURE

INSPECTED BY:

ROUTED THROUGH
[ ] MOKTUARY OPERATING ROOM [ ] MORTUARY REPAIR SHOP
CONDITION OF REMAINS CAZYET REPAJRED
[ SATISFACTORY CD UNSATI SFACTORY [==]
HECESSARY DISINFECTION (Elpl-]n) CASKET EXCHAMNGED
[==]

SHIPPING CASE REPAIRED/ ;,;*’ (i
ct PP

SHIPPING CASE EXCHANGED

(==
JREMARK S
TIME DATE SIGNATURE OF MORIICI AN TIME DATE SIGNATURE OF INSPECTING
OFFI CER
REM ARK S
DN
STORAGE LOCATION

FLOOR SECTION BAY STORAGE NUMBER

Ty )

< 7 i : T

-’ji 'l"-— : o

STAMF [NCOMING OR OUTGOING

INCOMING

QMC FORM
4 MAR 46

R-502

Y

(Reproduced by Chicego QM Depot)




BUDGET BUREAU No. 43-R277.

QUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REM2™S \

= .
QE:S/@F DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:

Pfc. Melvin F. Brown, 36 270 328
Plot G, Row 6, Grave 103
United States Military Cemetery

Henril-Chepelle, Belgium 3 March 1947
A C
DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B \ D ,

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, * Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead,’' before

filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE Qd.ﬁRTERMACTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

lf‘ :,flou are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of this form.

PART |

£ H

|

(Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
f, “X" in the proper box.)
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)

wipow = D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD [] DAUGHTER OVER 2! YEARS OLD
FATHER D MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an *' X" in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.
2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCRTISN OF CEMETERY)

3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

(Please indicate {f your own religious services at a locativn other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an “*X** in the proper box)

DYES : DND

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SCERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORREET EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHAMGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word “*NONE" in the space below.)

)
LY
M
ﬂﬂ,ﬁﬁ, Fiu,“:‘; 345 MIL:ITARY JEN 2 3 16—50411-1 sz )
5‘, | A /‘“x“! /

BHS



ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTI. .

All remarks and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation. ‘-'_--.\

_ Gentlemen:
It is my wish thet my husbend's remains be returned to Oshkosh
bt i1t F 1 g e : ] hi
in the Peace Lutheran Cemetery of Oshkosh, Wisconsina

PAGE 4 U. 5. GOVEANMENT PRINTING GFFISE



I EHE

PART RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUTH” TY
g:zf;,the next of kin and you desire to relinquish your disposition a?nhori%y. please fill in PART |l of this form.

Widow

AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED

(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)

MNAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TQ DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
THE MEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS:

_NMother. ‘. . .

LAST NAME

BROWN,

FIRST NAME

Anna

MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET

10R7 8. Park Avenue

CITY OR TOWN

Oshkogh

STATE OR COUNTRY

Wisconsin |

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

May 1, 1947

(DATE)

— f\ .
) ';"' i ‘;.’
Yy Ay S Ay oS, ) kg
4 (SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN)
_Mra. Ele

Il
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

(STREET XT3 NUMBER)

(ciry END EHI !l

PART Il

If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART Il of this form.

THISISTO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM
SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME FIRST NAME

MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN

STATE OR COUNTRY

{DATE)

(SIGNATURE)

(STREET AND NUMBER)

(NAME PHINTED QR TYPED)

16—50410-1

{CITY AND STATE)
PAGE 3



Ay
/ PART | (Continued)

If on Page 1 of this farm you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a !
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections. .
I. AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN . COUNTY OR PROVINCE | STATE OR TERRITORY OF
: ; ., U. 5. A.. OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS QFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger atalion) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS G TELEPHONE No.

OR
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

__Max%nardi_Ennsnal_Hamn
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF

{_ \ U. 5. A, OR COUNTRY
}
8|

1028 QOregon Street Oshkogh — Winnebago | W
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS L TELEPHONE No.

| _Oshkosh, Wiscopnsin Oshkosh, Wiascongin ———

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
. 5. A, OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “"DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD," | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to

the t of my knowledge and belief, ﬁ

5 /‘74/}!':7 L) ) /?;’gr‘bu'}-—\

T A = W.ﬁ-_}w_:gwg _105_7_30_ujh Park Avenue
) {SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KiN)

{STREET AND NUMBER)

Mra. Anna Braouwn Aahlrach WiomrAanain

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-name
ATy Y B

{45, ELEANOR J. BLROWN thls 19tn day of May, 1947 uat Oakland,Alameda County, ay

ate of California.
% @% r Territory or

3 d T . - E - 1 %

Notary Public in and for the £ounty of
Alameda, State of California

iy CC}Iiﬁ{liSSlOﬂ expires Rugust 7, 1947 j

3 1/18/48

18—50411-1




Room 413
COURT HousE

NEENAH - MENABHA
BraANCH OFFICE

510 M. COMMERCIAL
STREET, NEENAH

TELEPHONE 332

TELEFHONE
BiLackuawK B40OO

WINNEBAGO CDUNTY VETERANS’ SERVICE OFFICE

WILLIAM H, MILLER. SERVICE OFFICER
OSHKOSH, WISCONSIN

Office of the Quartermsster Gneral
Memorial Divigion b |
ar Depertment
lashinzton ol bl B L
Re: BROWN, Melvin F.
Ser. No. 36 270 328

Gentlemen:

I am attaching a Form 345, Request for Dis-
position of Remsins, on the zbove nemed World War II
veteran who was buried in Plot G, Row 6, Grave Sy
U. 3. Military Cemetery, Henri-Chepelle, Belgium .

We have filled out this application to the best of

our abllity and due to the fact that the widow had moved
to Oaklend, Californie we kad to send the apalicqtlon

to her out there for her 51thture

You wlll note on this form that the widow not
only signed Part II but she also signed Part I and —+%
had same notarized which we know was unnecessary.
However,we also had the mother sign Psrt I and swear
to same and I have also out my notary seal on Pert I
as well as my signature.

Trusting that this meets with your approvel,

I am,
Very truly yours, .
Jountv aer ice Offlcer
WEM: bpr

Enel, #1



Burlel of
Pfe, Melvin ¥, Drowm, 36270325
%% 8, Row 6, Jzove 103 8 Muy 1047
13 Military Camebex
Reryi-Thepelle, Pelgium
=i s Tl

om, Tleansy S. Irowm
1057 South Paxrk Avenne
Detkosh, Visconsin

Teer s, Brotn:

Peforence is made to the "Totter of Tngulry - Disposition of Res
neing”™ sent to you ebout 15 d=ys =2go0, requesting you to complets and
meil the "Reguest for Tisposition of Remeinsg™ form,

Since no reply has besa recelved, you sre agpin respectiMmlly wrged
ts retumn this completsd form 2% the esrllast possidls dste Ia ordasr to
cvold ony wmnsecessary dalay in the final dfsposition of the remaing of
your Yoved one,

Dre to the tromendovs mmount of work Involved Ia esrrying ouvd final
sl sreengements for all of the decessed Amesricans of World Wz II,
this rrogemm mist procesd cemetsry by cemetsry In sach srea of the world.

The cemotery In vhizh the remains of your loved one s buried ia
sxnectad to he cveounted In the nasyr futurs. In the sbmence of any reply
Prom you by thot time, the Govermment will mssums tha¥ you hove no objsce
tiom %o the £inal burdal of the dacessed in a permenent Amsrican Military
Cermotery Drerzsns,

5 Sineeraly,

1S F
. Viade ";.f Brigndlier Gensral, A
| 2/7 Chief, Memorial Divislon

3 : &y |
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QMGHMR 263
Brown, ielvin F.
SN 36 270 328

Address Reply To
THE QUARTERMASTFR GEWNRRAL
Attention: Memoriel Division

Mre. Eleanor S. Brown
737-56th Stroet
Oaklend, California

Dear Mrs. Brown:

22 April 1947

This office has been requested by Mr. William H. ¥iller of the

Winnebago County Service Office, to provide you with an additional
"Request for Disposition of Remains" form coucerzing your husband,

the late Privete First Cless Melvin F. Brown.

I em, therefore, inclosing the aforementioned form in order

that your deteiled desirss may be expressed.

Please feel free to contact this office for any further assist-
ence you mey need in the completion of this form.

/s

2 Incls
1-0Q¥G Form 345
2-Envelope /

Sincerely yours,

RICHARD B. COOMBS
Major, Q:C

Memoriel Division



Room 413 NEENAM - MENASHA
CourT House EBRANCH OFFICE

510 N. COMMERGIAL
STSEET. NEENAH

TELEPHONE 332

TELEFHONE
BLackHawKk B4GOO

WINNEBAGD COUNTY VETERANS' SERVICE GFFICE

WILLIAM H. MILLER. SErvicE OFFiceR
OSHKOSH, WISCONSIN
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Brown, Helvin F.
SN 36 270 328 22 April 1947
Address Reply To

TEEX QUARTERMASTEZR GENERAL ¢
Attention: Memorial Division

Mr. William H. Miller

Service Officer

Winnebago County Veterane Service Office
Oshkosh, Wisconsin

Dear Mr. Miller: o
w/

Reference is made to your letter of 1 April 1547 concerning the

late Private First Class Melvin F. Brown, Serial Number 38 270 328,
whioh has been received in this office.

Inclosed for your information is & copy of our letter to Mrs.
Eleanor S. Brown of Oakland, Californie, Also, I aw inclosing two
copies of the "Request for Disposition of Remains" form, in order
that you.may have full information concerning the return of our
World War II Dead Program. '

I siacerely appreciate you interest in this matter. f(?

iy

Bincerely yours,

e rs
g / ‘_
gs : 2 S RICHARD B. COOMBS ’f

7 5 Ui Ma jor, QMC &l
j{, 7t 7, 7 Memorial Division é

H

L) R

b‘cﬂ:

=

65
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0. Melvio ¥. Brown , 36 270 328

~h

€, Bov €, Grave 133, 3 Merch 1547

ﬁ'ﬂtﬁi Btates Military Cemntory
Sonri~Chapelle, Belgluw

Kea, Xieanor 8. Brown
1097 Beuth Park Avenue
Cshkosh, Wlscongin

The pouple of the United Stadtes, through tue Congrews heve aulborized the
digintoruent and final burisl of tie herolc dead of World Wer II, The Quarter-
master Gensrel of the Argy has been entrueied with this sacred responslibllity
t0 the honored dead, The recomis of the War Departwment lndiceie thet you uey
be the newrcot velative of the shove-named decessed, who gave his life in the
service of hia countyy,

The enclosed parphlets, “Disposition of World War II Armed Forees Dead,™
and "Ameoricsn Cemsteries,” explain the dispoaition, options and services made
svallable to you by your Government. If you are the next of kin sccording to
the llne of kinahip as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, “Disposition of
¥World War II Armed Forces Dead,” you ave lavited to express youwr wiakss ae to
the disposition of the romaine of tie decessed by couplsting Fart I of the on-
closed form "Regueat for Dispositlion of Rewains,” Bhould you desire te¢ relin-
guish your righta to the next in line of kiaghip, please coaplete Part I of the
encloged form. If you are not the noxt of kin, please complete Part IIL of tie
snologed form.

If you should cloot Optlicn 2, 1t 18 alvised that no faneral arrangoments
or other peracual arrangsments b uade wntil you are furtier actifled by thls
effice.

Will you please douplete the eaclosad foram, "Request for Dimposition ef
Ropsing” and wall in the enclosel eclf-addressed savelups, shich regquires wo
poutags, within 30 deys after its mipt ¥y you? Its prompt return will
aveld mwuh/rg/ mm.

r/ = K /

X mm / e TROMGE B, LARKDS
Pasghlot (Opticns) Mo jor Geperal
a. Bigposition Fora The Quartermaier Gomerel

E. Eavelope
- dl’g&-,phlet {Cometories)



QMGMR 293
Erovm, leduin ko
A.8.8. 36 270 328

15 January 1947

Mrs. Eleanor 8. Brown
1057 South Park Avenue
Oshkosh, Wisconsin

Dear Mrs. Brown:

Tnclosed herewith 1z a plcture of the United States Military
Cemetery Henri~Chapelle, Belgium, in which your husband, the late
Private First Class Mslvin F. Brown, is buried.

It 15 my sincers hope that yow may gain same golace from this
vyiew of the surroundings in which your loved one rests. /A you can
see, this ic & place of simple dlgnity, neat and well cared for.
Here, eesured of coubinucus cars, now reet the remaine of a few of
those berole dead wbo £ell together in the service of our country.

This cenmetery will be maimtained as e temporary reeting place
until, 1n eccordance with the wishes of the vext of kin, all re-
walns ave elther placed in permanent American ceneteries overseas
o returned to the Hameland for final burial.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTTR GENFRALS

Sincerely yours,

4
]

P
b § Inc?t G. A. HORKAN
- Phytograph Brigadier General, QM
780 g Aseistant
/< g



@GHA 293
3rown, Helvin ¥.
8,5, 36 270 32

Y
Address leply To P 6 December 1946
THE CUARTEHHASTHAR GIANTRAL

Attentiont Hemorial Division

Hr. Herman Hollub
1321 Georgia Street
Oghkosh, “isconsin

Dear Mr. Hollub:
Your letter concerning the late Privete First Cless Melvin ¥. 3rown,
has been received in this offlce.

The official Report of Burlal discloses that the remeins of Private
dpown were interred in Ilot ¢, Row 6, Grave 103, in the United States
Militery Cemetery Henri-Chepelle, locatod eighteen miles northeast of

Llege, Belgium,

A copy of your letter has been forwarded to The Adjutant (General,
Washington 25, N. C., for dircot revly relative to the history of your
gon'e unit su that offlce has jurisdiction over matters of this nature.

FOR THS QUARTREMASTER OFRHTRAL:

Sincersly yours,

. =
: X =
JAMES L, PRENN m = o
i o Major, OMC & @ o
'T;‘ I == o !"ﬁ“'.- ﬁE‘.Siﬁtmt ‘E:: .:?1 L?
Tw gl JLF
7
o = s
J.-‘f WO s I
; I o
* g ~ :J:_' e
7 & o
= e T







SPGYG 293
Brown, Melvin F,

2 "__-__—'—-——-"--..___‘

21 July 1945
Mra, Eleanor Shirley Brown
1057 5, Park Avenue

Oshkosh, Wisconsin

Lesr Yre, Brownt

The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished
the burial location of your husband, the late Private First Class
Melvin F, Brown,

row 6, grave 103,

The records of this office disclose that he iz interred in
the U, S, Hilitsry Cemetery #1, Henri Chapelle, Belgium, plot G,

This cemetery is located approximately 7 miles southwest of
Aachen, Germany, and is under the care end supervision of our
military personnel, :

Please accept my sincere symputhy in the loss of your husband.

Sincerely yours,

g ¥ng E. B. GREGORY
5 = B Lieutenant General
i The Quartermaster General
s
= wo
- e m oL
e ol ]
I“‘—u.l — -
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T R PORT OF BURIAL % _ 25 Qctober 19LL
= TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1E15 F)f Dats 5.._.. -
; & s
Brown--- - ---Melvin F # - Unknown 36270328 =i
/ Ywst Nusog - -~ Fimsi Tnitial T o Brcial Na.
_/ 1Bth Arm'd Inf :
P Orgnalzation
gm./%n: LA Este 17 October 194k KIA Shrap, Hes
Plarw of Diesth . ..oy py sstsimssn 2 i, Date of Death i Crusee of Death
1600, 25 Cctdber 19kl Henri Chapelle i#1 7052352
Time 2nd Date of Bunai MNeme of Cemetery Fumie or Coordinates of Location
103 6 G Cross
Geavs Mumnbor Mow Nutcher Plot Numnber Type of Marker

Dinpowition of Tdentification Taga: Buried with body YesJ No[J  Attached to Marker Yes 0 No XiEmbossed tag

If No Identification Tags
How were resnzing identified ?

What meens of identification were buried with the body?

To determino Right or Laft nee Deceased’s Right and Left.

Who is buried on: .
B Bowman 3273kl Pfc Tth Arm'd Div 10k
D“m“! $ R"ght: Name Serial No. Rank Qrpanization Gaave Na.
5 Davis 11,081807 Prt 1st Arm'd Div 102
Deceased's Left: Narne Serizl No, Rank Ciganization, " Greve No.

Slurinture or Name, Tamk s # presible Organization of person furnishing sbove Dota when other than officer reporting burisl,
If print of identification tag is not affixed fll in below:

e v L

36270328 T42 -3 0 Emergency Addressee
ANNA BROVIN ¢ s
1057 § PARK AV :
OSHKOSH WISC p 0§ T ye e
Religion B
Liat only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:
L] ¥

B.Q. 508. 0/5/44 soon/B/,

r - B s =



WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WABSHINGTON 28, D. C.

REFORT OF DEATH

ol i
CATE 2e nov 44
fom 4627
FULL HAME ARMY BERIAL NUMBER GRADE
Brown, lelvin F, 36 270 328 Pfo
Hony/nounxss - o : e TSl woww.| ARMORSERVICE . DATE OF BIRTH
U e e e
¢ Oshkosh, isconsin Infantry 20 Lay 08
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
suropean Area Killed in action 1 Oct 44
Ehgle]s )
STATION OF DECEASKD DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF BERVICE
CURRENT ACTIVE BERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES
Europem MB& 29 SeI\ 42 YEARS MONTHSE DaAYE

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (MAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

lrs. Anne Erown, lLother, 1057 8¢ Park Avéd., Cshkosh, Wisconsin

]

BENEFICIARY (NAME RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

irs. Bleanor Shirley Brown, iife, 1057 8., Park Avenue, Oshliosh, ./isconsin
T el Drovm ot i !
el e ) ) '%?1' Address as above,
luss Bernice Brown, Sister, i
INVEBTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY BTATUS
MADE? INLINK OF DUYY OWN MISCONDUGTY ©OM DUTY BTATUS ABSENCE STATUS (sPECIFY BELOW)
YEs NO vis NO Y&s No vEs ['T) YES NO vEs No% Yis NR

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

-

The individual named in this report of death is held by the dar Department
to have been in a missing in aetion status from 1 Oct 44 until such absence
was terminated on 7 Hov 44, when evidence cunsidered sufficicnt to sstablish
the fact of death was received by the Secretary of Wer from the Commanding
General in the Luropesn Area.

g
-

] 7
L
]
B
E.ﬁﬁ)} b

Nty 903042
) 194/

=}

COPIES FURNIBHEDy

8.6.0. F.B. 1. F. 0. U.8 A,
2.0.0.M.G. O.F.D. ARNY RFFRCTS BUREAU

CASUALTY BRANGH FILY
G. A, O, VET, ADMIN, A. G, 201 FILE

———)

WD. AGO, FORM NO, B2-1, 10 MAY 1044 O
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, December &, 16
266,367 S

Mrs, Lleanor S. Brown, yi {
166 N. Poinsettia Pl., '
Los Angeles 36, California

Dear Mrs. Brown: ;

This refers to your letter of recent date regarding
personal effects belonging to your husband, Private First
Class Melvin F. Brown,

On September 22, a package containing personal papers
and a purse with coins, was forwarded to you at 1057 South ~
Park Avenue, Oshikosh, Wiseonsin. 1f you nave not recelived
this package, please notify this Bureau so that tracer may
be instituted.

It is regretted that the items about wnich you in-
quire were not received here. All of his property re-
ceived here to date has been forwarded.

So tnat you may better understand the difficulties
encountered in the recovery of personal effects, I am
inclosing an information circular on the subject.

T wish to assure you that in the event additional
property is received at a later date, it will be for- «%

warded promptly. %
Yours very truly, % %@ f ,%

1 Incl— HAREY NIEMIEC |
Form 51 2nd Lt. QMC
Chief, Correspondence Branch



ARMY EFFRECTS BUREAU
KANSAS CITY QU&R ERMASTER DEPOT
6\):]. HARDESTY AVENUE
fANGAS CITY 1, MISSCOURIL

The inclesed letter received from you does not menticn the
name or Army serial number of the soldier about whom you are writing.

In order that we may take the necessary action, I shall appreci-
ate your filiing in the information requestved below, and returning
this form to us with your Il=stter

For your convenience there is inclosed a self-addressed return
envelope which needs no postage.

ARUIY EFFECTS BUREAU

ety

SOLOIIR'S l‘mﬂﬂpihau,)ﬂ \ﬁ—zslw }#

(Last) (First J (iiddle Initial)

ARy SERLAL NOEER_ N 5.5 3L, Qb3 3 a

If we have had previous correspondence with you, show refarence
number whicn appeared on our letters: !}_ el il j

e
kT P T T

\ ,j\..F z

ErF. QM FORM

ohosen none
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- s, - - 1?
lro. tesaor shirsay Srown g
I0RT 3. Pari: Mranug /

i}
¥
2

i . TR o s = e g £, P
Ihe Arwy Iffechs Dwrecd les recvsived lruyw overseas :
e . . b s 3 & = T ey [ e
suw persurwl effects s Private Fivet Oleas

Melvic T. Zrown,
Treze alffacke are Leling lorwords?! 4o yuu in one packare.

if, by epy chance, The properxrty hss not reoche

f i o ' o ¥ L L o et - A .
at Uho exniracian of Ualsty wevs Drom bhle Jute, /
T Llray Woat8l Wik Ue ZESUIUIGE L .

Such property is forwarded for distribublon accordinp v ile / '
lavws of the strte of tho soldisr's lesel weoller .z, /

Yours very truly,

P4 L, KOOB
1st Lt., Qi
Of ficer=in=Charge
SJ Branch
2

Fa



A IR POHETES
sHLY ZAFECTE GUREAU
CFJJ:R ) ‘ bi" .H_a,u.\l
irs, iLlsanor Snirley Mrown
ITT M.
. .-:-} L) . ) i L [
Pfcl. Halvin ¥, Brown 1057 5. Park Lvenuse

Oshbkors s e
stk 36270328 Jshkosh, ifisconsin

Nesme
ASH
Cage Do,

Wt .

C‘:-. JI-I ;
DATE 18 September 1945 = NP ’ o

RTB: 10:d3b 0Ly TiTeor

HEMARIS

Inclose -“uresu Cheak Reriove G. 1.
Accen, Mo, fiote dizcrepancy in
Amount - Filme removed
Irclose "Valuabies" item 2 iary removed
Bhip "Valuebles" itom(c) _____ lovndry removed

ROUTING:
ﬂcr-oun\,inc. lrench \

—_— .
1 VWerehouse Division LN
2 rlles: branch, Adr. Div, N

: P d e
ROLLARES: Frankaed / Tt e

st Brp., Che ’.=_
Set, Ert, Cha e

Iin. of packageas _____’,{________ it
SEP 95 m{s'
T e ﬁ f-i._—.“h.,__, mers pesy

Shivping Clerk

Lff. Qi Form 14 (26 Dec 44)



_ )_‘3 TALLY IN FORM 43 % éé 74 } ABANDONED
| | "’2 36 UNKNOWN
| BAGS. CLOTH OR TRAVEL | [ pecr . | overconss” ! l
! BELT. MONEY (NO MONEY) | BOOKS, ADDRESS | PAPERS, PERSONAL e ) o
_ | BILLFOLD (NO MONEY) EOOKS, PILOT LOG FPENCIL, MECHANICAL ! '
| BOOKS | orusHes PEN, FOUNTAIN !__ A
_ | BRACELET, IDENT. ! | CasE | pnotos |
| CAMERAS e ‘ CLOTH, WASH PIPES I_ e o =
| ]
____| CLOTHING [-& _| COATS _ | RINGS i |
,r MISC. ARTICLES~ , ‘ FOOTLOCKER . SCARFS I 39 e
_| RELIGIOUS ARTICLES i FOOTWEAR. PR. L liSHIRTS | |
| RIBBONS, DECORATION | | cuasses | socks. . lF ;___ ey
| SHORT SNORTER | | GLOVES, PR. || STATIONERY ! {
i i1 |
5 SOUVENIR MONEY I | HZNDKERCHIEFS _ TS '[ '_ = .
_ SOUVENIRS ! | exowern TOBACCO ! .
EFl | | |
| TESTAMENTS || sackers TOILET ARTICLES o .
| TOWELS & WASHCLOTHS : | xirs | TOWELS '
.f;__-:l_ U. S. MONEY (AMOUNTY | | KNIVES | TROUSERS, PR.
| |
| WATCH | _| LETTERS __| TRUNKS, PR.
WINGS I LIGHTERS | UNDERWEAR i
CONTAINERS ADDRESSED TO : INFORMATION
e ) y o )
/ i 0 &/{f&_‘jﬂ ; ' : “
L{T Dbl [(IUCWI
! } # S Y e ez
| F ok / Pl S e, |
' /
| : A B [}
| A7 f / /J' /
" (Latr ety , U lats s
| {
|
|
NAME AND STATUS YARIATIONS | CROSS REFERENCE
I
|
|
|
I
CHECK _“| BEeD | NUMBER | | BUREAU cHECK
___ | moneYorDER | | v & -.|“____,_f TRANSMIT ORIGINAL
| | SYMEOL | |
___!| soND ! [ ORIG. REG. MAIL g
_ | pav.cHEck | | SR S e x i b T0G. A. 0.
| FOREIGN CURRENCY _ ot | MULNGRE o
U. 5. CURRENCY |_ S AT i Rl I | 101ssuING AcENCY %
DATE
\Y
— ‘\ ——— T — — . ——— i
; BANK
» ; — i PLACE OF ISSUL e
PAYEE -
Fe Rt _-H_E_M:I',FTEﬂ e szt
. OR
DRAWER
o i —-— o N TR ok _-:;-T : i i T e —
TF.LL o. | ORIG. NO. OF PKGS. ' EXAM ITNG 0412 ‘ _Box no. , SHEET__.__W/_. —
2 ; \5 «i‘./:/ “1/ éﬁ OF. £ SHEETS
NAME = A. SN
/W LL’ )9"“‘ 5 W k| j/-}‘“/? f
IN &) YV OV ey 7 ot 2
ORGANIZATION | CASE NO
|

%:i

RANK
Ve

WAREHOUSE SPACE

~

X 7
—~sr¥ACT AESCDIBTION ? |

| EXAMINED BY //,
j cA

PACKED BY

i
4
s

DIARY REMOVED
PHOTO FILM REMOVED

MOTION PICTURE FILM REMCVED
I cuIDBER

|
£ |
1
i
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AR SRy HORCES
AHY E -?ﬂ';l;i 5t .JJiJ.}LL
)EDEL FOR SEYFLENT
S5IP TO: i :
TS+ Fleanor Shirley Brown
’ 857 1 t Ave
Effects of: 1057 south Park Avenue
Name s < :
Pfe. lelvin F. Brown Oshlkosh, VWisconsin
LEN o
270528
Case Ho
; i R6B3ET D
th;ll.t.
DATE__ 4 September 1945 3 BB s )

RBTB:JFH: jel

Inclose Purezu Check
;L:':t . 1:\_1 e
moant

e

—-——'—.'In“*""" ‘aluableos" item
{ Ship "Valuables" item(s)

s,

¥Ci: Difuets Quartscimzster

Remova G, I,
Jloto discrepancy in

I'ilrs romoved
Diary —=omoved
Lavrdry rauoved

Aczounting Branch
vl VWarchougae Divisien

2 Tiles Branen, idm. Div,

e
—
—

=

RELARE

&

Frankod! (
Epv. Exp, Chg

f":‘ L]
Bat, Trbt..Ches,
I'o. of puckaces 7
L
e
-y i

-Eff, @ Form 14 (26 Dec 44)
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o | AL RN e |
| b ' | unnown
___f_| BAGS., CLb{H ORTRAVEL | | BELT _____| OVERCOATS |
W ___’ BELT. MONEY (NO MONEY) | | sooxs. abDrESS 9 | PAPERS, PERSONAL . _| =
| BILLFOLD (NO MONEY) BOOKS. PILOT LOG [ PENCIL, MECHANICAL I
- [HEOOKS BRUSHES = | PEN, FOUNTAIN= ke B
_} BRACELET. IDENT. CASE | pHOTOS
___ | CAMERAS | | cLOTH. wasH L | piees - e >
| CLOTHING i_____ COATS _i RINGS
A._| MISC. ARTICLES || rooriocker | scanes 5
____| RELIGIOUS ARTICLES || FootwesR. PR. ! | smints
| RIBBONS, DECORATION |'-— GLASSES ____r SOCKS. PE. R S B
____| SHORT SNORTER |_____ | sLOVES, PR. || STATIONERY _
_I SOUVENIR MONEY _J___‘ HANDKERCHIEFS '..__._, TiCsS SN , %
_____| SOUVENIRS || HEADWEAR |___ | ToBacco , I
__' TESTAMENTS ! | JACKETS i_ | TOILET ARTICLES '_: = P
___ | TOWELS&WASHCLOTHS | ks || rowsis | !
_ | u.s.MONEY (AMOUNT) | KNIVES | TROUSERS, kR, e e e
| watcH | | werTems || TRuNES, BR.
| WINGS = LIGHTERS | UNDERWEAR I
CONTAINERS ADDRESSED TO ! INFORMATION
|
7' Oy _,5"'\‘ | 7 .':"P' x;__
: \.
:I ‘ G ',
|
|
|
NAME AND STATUS VARIATIONS : CROSS REFERENCE
i
|
|
|
|
I
i
_ | eneck ___‘ REC'D NUMBER BUREAU CHECK
| money oroEr e ST e - TRANSMIT ORIGINAL
| sowp f REREE ORIG. REG. MAIL
| TrAV. cHECK : P TOG. A. O.
FOREIGN CURRENCY | ' AMTHINE P |_MUTILATED
U. S. CURRENCY | e = S | 70 1SSUING AGENCY
DATE
4
s : R BANK S S R
OR
PLACE OF ISSUE \
Tl e R M S e ] g
% 7 =2 " REMITTER ]
OR
o el i DRAVER s £
- :
TALLY No,. (| oRic. No. OF Fres EXAMINING DATE s | mox no, / [ SHEET_ 1 o
Lk | IE gy # i/ P rOF___,_s;HEETs
NAME ik T ‘.// / | A.S. N,
M E ___ ‘t,a' i -jf_‘__ F b }':' :f] Y il | 262 i 4Ll F L
oasamzanou / | Ratk CASE NO, =
BRI 5 T M i / ! Jo b=
VMREHOUSE_S:PACE ;4 F“’"”‘"D BY, = : _}_h_:'/- I | pisrY REMOVED
;N T LA LA | PHOTO FILM REMOVED
ki o _ PACKED BY o | MOTION PICTURE FILM REMOVED
\ACKAGE DESCRIPTION _ | WEIGHT __-".*'z" ' SHIPFPED
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Date

SUBJECT: Inventory of Fersonal Effects of:

LEXON N ATELVIN L LV 36270345
(Last Name) (Pirst Hame) (MT) ~ (Rank) (ASN)
TD: Effects Quartermaster, Comiunication Zone, AFQ
US Army
The above named individual of _Co A 7 75 A e s
(Unit)
Ao 2V 7 V;f- ALY  vas reported MAILLINGL N ACTION
' (Organizaticn) ‘ (Status~Killed, MIA,
about = e 1944,
Hospitalized, eto.) . (Date)

Designated Beneficiary if information readily accessible ¢ A4 sow

- AR Em E m m R E W = M e m m o W M e e m M o W S SR e R S B S e Em = =

f/‘.
INVENTORY OF EFFECTS st .
/-EA  rEwive AT T e

Foleer AXTlcliey [



]

Money in the amount of A Y E has been turned into

Form VWDFD 38

Jeme of finance officer and symbol number)

enclosed,

L Lty &M ol
Names and addresses of any Banks in which accounts may be

carried:

- I certify.that the above items constitute all of the effectis,
scoured by me, of the above named individual end that they were for-
warded to the Effects Depot by ZLYCA = on

: " (Rail, Truck, etc.)

L

19 oot 194 4.

S ; y
Rank & ASN it AX O-1to/ML6E

S _ Organization Qo A 47 A /0

Ll

Any additional pertinent information:

_——_— s, A e s S ===



o

o
Rlstdranijel ~

266507 Sepueibar «, 1340

Mre. Elesnor 3hirley Browm
1087 Seutr Herk Arenue
Oghicosh, Wieconsin,”

Desr rs, Rrovm? :

The Army Effects Buresu na’a receifec f'yom
oversess some proparty of v'pur hua‘be s Private
Pirg: Clnes lelvin F. Prown. /

s
Thiw propexty, oongisk¥ing of o Tew aiwil
ens, is heing pent VOU.

If for mcme vomnol, it hne not been v m‘iye"d
Lt the expiration of thirty davs from ithis cple, please
o%1fy ‘e ap that trecer wey he lnrtiltied

1 yegre " the eireumsiences proapuiug tais letter,
and wish ¥o express my syrpathy in the loss ol your
husbend

Tours very truly,

Fe dun J’.\.Ulﬂ-_

ist Lte, Wl
¢rficer-in-Charge
&J Brench
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PALLY T5 2.0 SH7ORT
NALE LS.
SHOWN COF COWNSIGLCRS T.O0.
ORGANIZATI F T s :
TATE £9 - F Ak PLTUE
ITELS DESCEIF £ 0% HEARLE
S -
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.
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SUEJECT: Report of treas:oti B'V in dizposing of the effcets of //-:'

lelvin F, Brown “" 8 362703287 luto a
TNere of ducens mf = /f:.r“v Serinl Nomber)
/ /’
Private FPirst Glass O I A try s who died
(Caedw) Fj_ r‘,_,.zm,* on, 4 My er Sr;rv?rﬁ
'
/ Furopes
on the _ X dny of Octs” | 1044, at_ PSEN £Te
T0 : The Adjutant Genvaal, Yur Pepurtument, Woshingtoun 25, DaCoe

ls Complying with 4,7, 112, a Surmry Court-Marticl, corvencd &t Kansan City
¥oo -Pursusnt %0 S.04, 228 Lg., KOGH Depet, Gated &5 Sepbomber 1943, ror the pur-
Fosc of disposing of Thi» cvfeets of the gsveve-nenied coldiecr, or porson subloct to
mLlitary law, reprrtn Lhab;

" 8s No lo;nl reprcoontative or widew of dAccedant boing present atb
. dncedonts cump or quartors, oirocts of decvdont wors forwarded to this Surmary
“ Coupimiinetial,,

* ‘

ba Loeul dehbtors ovad dncedent'sa catate § 2ORe 4 of which tro eum of

$ none _Yas colinchol, f':‘ LAthing wrn -4,.c1 JuG On Gttt A, atato "Nono®;
otLo ar.‘iau atbach iten*zod ctabemmt of aute awing and wollicbeds) (Iunel. )
;. none
€y Doccdont owed wndicmited loeald creditesn the mm of §
viich has been paid by the Samary Ccuztiainrtial from funds of duczdonte (So0
inelonad roceirt, o 3 Taele )

da Dizposition of decadont®s ei'focts (loss moncy raid ereditors, if any)

- hAg been made Ly tho Swimarxy Court=Martisl by tranemittcl through tho Quurterrastor
Corps, at Govarnmont cxpensc to porson fourd cnbitled (Lo Sungrry Comct=lartial
I’.EHD :N‘L: bed ow) ! :

FIUDING
Before o Sumrnry/Court-Martisl which converod at Koreas Clbty, Missour!, on

o - o -~
1 September 1945 e’ DUTCRAnt to Opesial Oriers 822, Hoadquartors

KoM Depot, davod £5 Soytanbor Y945, the avplication or affidevit of

ikse Eleenor Shirley Brown

for tho effocts of tho chovoeramod doe=

‘eented solu'f.ur, Or pargon subjoct to f'i'l:i“cr‘"y lew, pow in thoe pooression o2 tho

United Statcs, with othor relavent evidence, was coly c-.;-r'sir:"ared;

- b
h‘ihamncn, thia Sunmary Court~Martidl f4-dc the t, umva'“ tl:.o ooy igione of
"Rk agn Mrs. E)éanor Shirley Brown S o
';_‘ h-'.n-lai// peracn fourd catitlod) i
% . 1057 South Park Aven ' Oshkosh
=3 : b ' Stote of
1\11&12(31-‘ strect or Avanue) (City, Town or V:il]:??
1 l? 1
. _Wisconsin s L5 the wid of, the

{(Relavionzbip or Copacidy)
above-nnrod dacedant end LPPeaTs to bo entitled to roceive his or her uPfocte,

i

{(Sigarture cf Samnazy Scurt 0% Ticur)



This refers to your letter of recert date regarding
personal efferts belonging to your tusband, .

On Sep 22, a rackage, containing personal papers
and a rurse with coins, was forwarded to you

at 1087 S. Park Averme, Oshkosh, Wiscomsin. If
vou have not received this packege, please notify
this Bureau so that tracsr may e instituted.

I-vasret-to-ndvise-tkat

It is regretfied that the items gbout which you
innaire were not received hers. All of his propert:
received here to date has been forwarded.

So that you may better understand the difficulties
encountered in the recovery of persoral effects,

I am inclosling an information circnlet on the
subject,

I wish to arsure you that in the event additional

property 1s received at a later date. it will Dbe
forwarded promrtly, i h

Incl 51

*
| NRME i, wXTN T, 70 ose
m
[
|
_ BAY PALLET BOX TALLY
| —
| 51 & 11
_
| 0
_ TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED © ©
|
_ Ll
| L
|
| Eff. QM Form 43
A S e Ll e e
! . SEIYD B OPRE 0J26 85
NAME  i0ledl, bt
BAY PALLET BOX TALLY
mw { My
2 5 7
TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED

i )
AT

Eif. QM Form 43




WU A253 33/32 uOi.lLEGH J
OSHKOSH WIS OCT 25 1947 111p 2
AMERI CAN GRAVES REGISTRATION DIV 7

CHGO Qv DEPOT
RE CONTRDL NUMFER 345 PFC MELVIN F PROWN 36270328,

A A I S W 6
ARRANGEMENTS MADE W|TH MARQUARDT FUNERAL HOME 1028
OREGON TO ACCEPT REMAINS UPON ARRIV&L.‘MILITARY HONORS
YILL PE HANDLED BY "AUVETS" ORGANI ZATION HERE

MRS ANNA FRROWN.

302p.

245 36270328,

s e
PRC. . b
| TIF 487 v e
L]
4

Nf, DATE 2 Jun 45

la(a !
T40 # F.D, 2169 9\

K.C.




